

**Serial No. 02**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl.A. No. 56 of 2025

Date of Order: 19.09.2025

Meghalaya Cooperative Apex Bank Ltd. Vs. The State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. V.K. Jindal, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. S. Goenka, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA (For R 1)  
Mr. S. Dey, Adv. with  
Mr. S. Deb, Adv. (For R 2)  
None for R 3

On accommodation sought for by Mr. H. Abraham, learned GA for the  
State respondent No. 1, matter is adjourned.

As agreed to by the parties, list this matter on 24.09.2025.

**(B. Bhattacharjee)**  
**Judge**

**(W. Diengdoh)**  
**Judge**

Meghalaya  
19.09.2025  
"Tiprilynti-PS"