

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No.56 of 2025

Date of order: 24.09.2025

Meghalaya Cooperative Vs The State of Meghalaya & ors
Apex Bank Ltd.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. V.K. Jindal. Sr. Adv., with
Mr. S. Goenka, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, GA.
Ms. Jessie Thabah, GA
Mr. S. Dey, Adv.
Mr. S. Deb, Adv
Ms. C.L. Nongkhlaw, Adv.

Heard Mr. V. K. Jindal, learned Senior counsel for the appellant
also heard Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

The matter was preliminary heard on the issue of admission of
this appeal, in course of hearing learned Senior counsel has made a
prayer that this matter may be adjourned for the day to allow him some
time to prepare for the same.

As prayed for, list this matter after 3(three) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
24.09.2025
"Khraw"