

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 56 of 2025

Date of Order: 18.03.2026

Meghalaya Cooperative Apex
Bank Ltd.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Goenka, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, GA. for R 1.
Ms. C. Nongkhlaw, Adv.
Ms. E. Dkhar, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Dey, Adv. for R 2 & 3.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that since the case record of the Trial Court have been received by the registry, some time may be allowed for the paper book to be prepared.

Accordingly, as prayed for, list this matter after 3(three) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
18.03.2026
"D. Nary, PS"